
Brgy. Cauayan, Pototan, lloilo, Philippines
Tel f (033) 529-8979 / 529-8053 Fax $ (033) 529-8981 E-mail: o8m-ileco2@yahoo.com.ph

INVITATION TO BID
(December 27, 20t9l

The lLOltO ll EIECTRIC COOPERATIVE, lNC. (ltECO ll), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all

prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and subsequently bid for the:

Lot/lt.m
P.oiact D...rlptbn qu.ntity

Approv.d
Bud3rt of thr
conrnct (a8c)

Non-

Rrfundrbh
Sudlnt F..

Prr.bildint
Confonncr

SubmL.lor
.nd Oprnint

of Bldr

l-ot 1 Pole Line Hardware 1 lot Php 1,281,475.00 Php 1,500.00

jan. 9, 2020

1:00 p.m.

Jan. 23, 2020

l;m p.m.

tot 2 Fu5e l-ir* I lot PhD r,897,700.00 Php 2.0O0.00

Item 36 Powe, luse 50 sets Php 775,000.m Php 1,000.00

Item 37 Corductor, Dudex, 116 AwG 25,0@ mtrs Php 6oO,00O.m Php 1.00O.m

Item 38 Conductor, Bare, ACSR S1l0, AWG 25,000 mtrs Ph 1,075,0m.m Php 1,00O.00

Item 39
Tree Wire, lnsulated, ACSR-AW fvo,
AWG

10,000 mtrs Php 1,400,000.m Php 1,500.m

Item 40 conductor, lnsulated, AcsR f1/0, AwG 10,000 mtrs Php 58O,mO.m Php 500.00

Lot 3 Guy and Tie Wire 1 lot Php 445,000.m Php soo.m
l-ot 4 Armor Rod and Distribution Conn€ctor 1 lot Php E83,513.m Php 1,0OO.m

Lot 5 Comp(ession Connector 1 lot Php 1,257,500.00 Php1,5m.00
l-ot 6 wedte and LuB Connector 1 lot Php 468,500.m Php 50o.0o

Item 57
lnsdated, Pin Type, HDP€, ANg, Class

55-4, lskv, US or European Brard
1,500 pcs Php 5/t0,0OO.m Php 500.00

Item 58
lnsulated, Suspenslon, HDPE, ANg, Class

55-4, 15kV, US or European Srand
50O pcs Php 40O,0OO.m Php 5m.m

Item 59 lnsulator, Spool, 3", ANSI, Class 53-4 2mO pcs Php llo,ffi).m Php 5m.m
tot 7 Fuse Cut-out and A.rester Comtination Ph 1,087,500.m Php 1,0fi).00
tot I Current and Potential Transformer Php 924,m0.m Php 1,0OO.m
Item 64 15kV Disconnect Switch, SnSle Pole 30 sets Php 54O,0OO.m Php 50O.0O
tot 9 linemans Hand Tools 1 lot Php I,5O7,5OO.OO Php 1,5m.m
tot 10 Steel CasinS 1 lot Php 595,000.m Php 5m.00

Bid documents may be obtained from BAC Secretariat after payment of non-refundable bidding fee.

Bidding will be conducted through Public bidding procedures using non-discretionary.,pass/fail,,criteria.

The ltollo Il ELECTRIC cooPERATlVE, lNc. (ltEco ll) reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare failure of
bidding, not award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process without incurring any liability to the affected bidder
or bidders.

The Pre-bidding conference, submission & opening of Bids will be at ltEco ll Board Room, Brgy. Gu-ayan, pototan,
lloilo' For more information, please contact our BAc secretariat Ms. Ruffa Nida llisan at cell # 0;77-8498909,
fel(033) 529-80G3 loc. 11, Fax # (033) 529-8981 or email us at ileco2bac@yahoo.com.

.\

,iigt#kul,*
Chairman

Bids and Awards Committee

LulL(l il FLt-t
CERiri'l

ctlt!r,!-RlItvE, tNt

iri.-l[ uCPY
tTB NO. 001

ILOITO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

1 lot
1 lot


